Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

105 - Anniston City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/13/2024 5:04:54 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,679,035.25
$0.00
$8,613,829.28
$0.00
$25,292,864.53

$12,244,336.17
$3,733,365.65
$3,685,736.49
$1,379,818.83
$1,644,382.78
$630,000.00
$0.00
$976,524.11
$24,294,164.03

$814,257.08
$300,000.00
$514,257.08

$1,512,957.58
$12,773,484.20
$14,286,441.78

GENERAL

Actual

$14,641,959.31
$520.00
$9,402,918.76
$12,607.71
$24,058,005.78

$9,573,948.48
$3,843,444.18
$3,348,181.18
$1,939,588.26
$1,643,779.12
$1,576,595.74
$0.00
$965,031.28
$22,890,568.24

$5,352.00
$0.00
$5,352.00

$1,172,789.54
$12,773,473.60
$13,946,263.14

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,037,075.94)

$520.00
$789,089.48
$12,607.71

($1,234,858.75)

$2,670,387.69
($110,078.53)
$337,555.31
($559,769.43)
$603.66
($946,595.74)
$0.00
$11,492.83
$1,403,595.79

($808,905.08)
$300,000.00
($508,905.08)

($340,168.04)
($10.60)
($340,178.64)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$12,433,008.61
$233,900.29
$9,000.00
$12,675,908.90

$3,655,149.00
$2,299,586.65
$100,951.90
$2,266,889.70
$1,164,786.45
$2,048,446.05
$0.00
$1,347,395.65
$12,883,205.40

$300,200.00
$200.00
$300,000.00

$92,703.50
$2,917,958.45
$3,010,661.95

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$5,223,588.56
$207,471.76
$11,763.91
$5,442,824.23

$2,046,570.08
$2,000,295.70
$77,882.70
$2,110,056.85
$540,731.00
$1,481,820.88
$0.00
$754,333.70
$9,011,690.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($3,568,866.68)
$2,917,958.45
($650,908.23)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($7,209,420.05)
($26,428.53)
$2,763.91
($7,233,084.67)

$1,608,578.92
$299,290.95
$23,069.20
$156,832.85
$624,055.45
$566,625.17
$0.00
$593,061.95
$3,871,514.49

($300,200.00)
$200.00
($300,000.00)

($3,661,570.18)
$0.00
($3,661,570.18)
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