## **Exhibit F-III-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

105 - Anniston City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,679,035.25	\$14,641,959.31	(\$2,037,075.94)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$12,433,008.61	\$5,223,588.56	(\$7,209,420.05)
Local Sources	\$8,613,829.28	\$9,402,918.76	\$789,089.48	\$233,900.29	\$207,471.76	(\$26,428.53)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$12,607.71	\$12,607.71	\$9,000.00	\$11,763.91	\$2,763.91
Total Revenues:	\$25,292,864.53	\$24,058,005.78	(\$1,234,858.75)	\$12,675,908.90	\$5,442,824.23	(\$7,233,084.67)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,244,336.17	\$9,573,948.48	\$2,670,387.69	\$3,655,149.00	\$2,046,570.08	\$1,608,578.92
Instructional Support Services	\$3,733,365.65	\$3,843,444.18	(\$110,078.53)	\$2,299,586.65	\$2,000,295.70	\$299,290.95
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,685,736.49	\$3,348,181.18	\$337,555.31	\$100,951.90	\$77,882.70	\$23,069.20
Auxiliary Services	\$1,379,818.83	\$1,939,588.26	(\$559,769.43)	\$2,266,889.70	\$2,110,056.85	\$156,832.85
General Administrative Services	\$1,644,382.78	\$1,643,779.12	\$603.66	\$1,164,786.45	\$540,731.00	\$624,055.45
Special Revenue Outlay	\$630,000.00	\$1,576,595.74	(\$946,595.74)	\$2,048,446.05	\$1,481,820.88	\$566,625.17
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$976,524.11	\$965,031.28	\$11,492.83	\$1,347,395.65	\$754,333.70	\$593,061.95
Total Expenditures:	\$24,294,164.03	\$22,890,568.24	\$1,403,595.79	\$12,883,205.40	\$9,011,690.91	\$3,871,514.49
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$814,257.08	\$5,352.00	(\$808,905.08)	\$300,200.00	\$0.00	(\$300,200.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	\$300,000.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$514,257.08	\$5,352.00	(\$508,905.08)	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	(\$300,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,512,957.58	\$1,172,789.54	(\$340,168.04)	\$92,703.50	(\$3,568,866.68)	(\$3,661,570.18)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$12,773,484.20	\$12,773,473.60	(\$10.60)	\$2,917,958.45	\$2,917,958.45	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$14,286,441.78	\$13,946,263.14	(\$340,178.64)	\$3,010,661.95	(\$650,908.23)	(\$3,661,570.18)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.